
RFP DC03  Page 1 of 2 

 
 

 

 
Tender Bid List Notification - RFP DC03 – Request for Proposal for 

Engineering and Technical Support Services 

 
 

AMEC Black & McDonald Limited 

11 Frazee Avenue, Dartmouth, NS  B3B 1Z4 

Tel: 902.474.3700 | Fax: 902.474.3728 

Shamus Noseworthy, VP Operations 

Shamus.noseworthy@abmoffshore.ca 

Aker Solutions Canada Inc. 

511 - 215 Water St. St. John’s, NL  

Tel: 709.738.0797 

Stewart Strong, P. Eng., GM, I Cda Country 

stewart.Strong@akersolutions.com 

 

Avara Solutions Inc. 

201-246, 1 Church Hill 

St. John’s, NL  A1C 3Z7 

Tel: 709.800.8693 

Mark Briffett, Director 

mbriffett@avara.ca 

 

Eastpoint Engineering Limited 

1500 – 1801 Hollis Street 

Halifax NS  B3J 3N4 

Tel: 902.422.2000 | Fax: 902.422.1919 

Jaye Maheux, Director of Operations 

Jaye.Maheux@eastpoint.ca  

Hatch Limited 

1009 – 1809 Barrington St. (CIBC Bldg) 

Halifax, NS B3J 3K8 

Tel: 902.421.1065 

Mark F. Cumby, P.Eng., Reg. Director/Energy 

Mark.cumby@hatch.com   

 

HEDSA Project Management Solutions Inc. 

1219 Webster Terrace 

Halifax, NS  B3H 4C1 

Tel: 902.877-9014 

Hamed Farmand, President 

Hfarmand@hedsa.com 

 

Intecsea, Inc. 

RPO Churchill Square, St. John’s, NL  A1B 4J9 

Tel: 709.749.3316 

Jennifer Cochran, Proposal Manager 

jennifer.cochran@intecsea.com 

 

PDi Limited 

137 – 139 Gallowgate, Aberdeen, AB25 1BU 

Tel: +44 (0) 7841.032651 

Jamie Burrows, Business Development Mgr. 

Jamie.burrows@PDi-ltd.com 

Reverse Engineering Services Limited 

(RESL) 

308 Summer Breeze, Royal Ocean Plaza, 

Gibraltar, GX11 1AA 

Tel: +44 7831 355 827 

Brian Twomey, Managing Director 

bgt@resleng.com 

 

SayleGroup Inc. 

183 Skye Crescent 

Hammonds Plains, NS  B4B 1W8 

Tel: 902.719.8555 

Stephen Sayle, CEO 

stephen@saylegroup.com 

 

Stantec Consulting Ltd. 

102-40 Highfield Park Drive 

Dartmouth NS  B3A 0A3 

Tel: 902.468.7777 | Fax: 902.468.9009 

Sam Salley, Senior Associate 

sam.Salley@stantec.com 

 

TSB Offshore, Inc. 

24955 I-45 North, 

The Woodlands, TX 77380 

Direct: 832-482-1439 

Steven J. Spease, President 

sspease@tetratec.com 

 

 

mailto:Shamus.noseworthy@abmoffshore.ca
mailto:stewart.Strong@akersolutions.com
mailto:mbriffett@avara.ca
mailto:Jaye.Maheux@eastpoint.ca
mailto:Mark.cumby@hatch.com
mailto:Hfarmand@hedsa.com
mailto:jennifer.cochran@intecsea.com
mailto:Jamie.burrows@PDi-ltd.com
tel:07831%20355837
mailto:bgt@resleng.com
mailto:stephen@saylegroup.com
mailto:sam.Salley@stantec.com
mailto:sspease@tetratec.com


RFP DC03  Page 2 of 2 

Waterford Energy Services Inc. 

200 – 1533 Barrington Street 

Halifax, NS  B3J 1Z4 

Tel: 902.404.3052 | Fax: 902.443.0670 

Jennifer Peddle-Arlow, Operation/QA 

Coordinator 

j.arlow@wesi.ca  

 

Wood Group Canada, Inc. 

Bowring Downtown Center, 2nd Floor 

277 Water Street 

St. John’s, NL  A1C 6I3 

Tel: 709.778.4182 

Dave Winsor, P. Eng. 

Dave.Winsor@woodgroup.com 

 

 

 

RFP Issue Date:     October 31, 2017 

RFP Closing Date:       November 14, 2017 

Tentative Award Date:   Q4 2017 
 

 
Encana Corporation 

Deep Panuke 
East Coast Office: 

Suite 700 Founders Square 
Halifax, NS, B3J 3M8 

 
Phone: (902) 422-4500 | Fax: (902) 492-5255 

mailto:j.arlow@wesi.ca
mailto:Dave.Winsor@woodgroup.com

